Forest Preserve District of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	16-0)315	Version:	1	Name:	Recreational Equipment Inc. ("REI	"), Chicago,	
T	Dertrership Agreement				04-4	Illinois		
Туре:	Partnership Agreement				Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/28/2016				In control:	FPD Board of Commissioners		
On agenda:	7/12/2016 Final action: 7/12/2016							
Title:	PROPOSED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT							
	Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a revenue generating Partnership Agreement with Recreational Equipment Inc. ("REI"), Chicago, Illinois							
	Reason: The Preserves seek to partner with REI for the purposes of providing outdoor recreation and outdoor activities as well as educating the public with nature based activities which includes but is not limited to hiking, biking, camping, archery and volunteer stewardship. For all courses conducted on the Preserves' property, REI will compensate the Preserves with 20% of all registration fees collected from their participants. Participants of REI's courses will also receive extensive environmental education supplemented by nature-based recreational activities which promote forest preserve awareness, and teaches participates how healthy forest preserves contribute to their community and quality of life.							
	Contract period: 7/12/2016 - 12/31/2017							
	Fiscal Impact: \$8,000.00, Revenue Generating Account(s): N/A Concurrences: REI is in good standing with the State of Illinois. The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item. District(s): Districtwide							
Sponsors:								
Indexes:	(Inactive) ARNOLD RANDALL, General Superintendent							
Code sections:								
Attachments:								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ac	ion	Result	
7/12/2016	1	FPD Boa	ard of Comn	nissio	ners ap	prove	Pass	

PROPOSED PARTNERSHIP AGREEMENT

Request: requesting authorization for the Forest Preserve District of Cook County (the "Preserves") to enter into a

File #: 16-0315, Version: 1

revenue generating Partnership Agreement with Recreational Equipment Inc. ("REI"), Chicago, Illinois..

Reason: The Preserves seek to partner with REI for the purposes of providing outdoor recreation and outdoor activities as well as educating the public with nature based activities which includes but is not limited to hiking, biking, camping, archery and volunteer stewardship. For all courses conducted on the Preserves' property, REI will compensate the Preserves with 20% of all registration fees collected from their participants. Participants of REI's courses will also receive extensive environmental education supplemented by nature-based recreational activities which promote forest preserve awareness, and teaches participates how healthy forest preserves contribute to their community and quality of life.

These courses promote the use of the Preserves and REI has committed to partnering with the Preserves' volunteers to provide them with recognition gifts to reward these individuals that have dedicated an enormous amount of volunteer service hours to protect and restore the Preserves. In addition, REI will cross promote each other's events and activities that occur on the Preserves property.

Contract period: 7/12/2016 - 12/31/2017

Fiscal Impact: \$8,000.00, Revenue Generating

Account(s): N/A

Concurrences:

REI is in good standing with the State of Illinois.

The Chief Financial Officer and Chief Attorney have approved this item.

District(s): Districtwide